

Alcohol-Free Treats: Allergens & Ingredients

All information below was correct at the time that this document was published but please be aware that if a substitution is made, this nutritional and allergen summary may not reflect the true contents of the gift. If you have any concerns in relation to allergens or any other dietary requirements, please contact us prior to purchase. Unless otherwise stated, all wines contain sulphites.

Contents:

- Brown Bag Crisps West Country Farmhouse Cheddar & Onion Crisps 150g €
- Cambrook Brilliantly Baked Hickory Smoke Flavour Almonds 45g €
- Dean's Butterscotch Shortbread Rounds 160g €
- Franklin & Sons LTD Elderflower Lemonade 75cl
- Gold Crown Chocolate Slab Topped with Milk & White Chocolate Chips
- Linden Lady Decorated Milk Chocolate Bar 100g
- Mrs Bridges Red Pepper & Garlic Salsa 100g €
- nibnibs Rosemary Big Minis Breadsticks for Dipping 100g €
- Popcorn Kitchen Simply Sweet 30g €

Brown Bag Crisps West Country Farmhouse Cheddar & Onion 150g

Ingredients: Potatoes, sunflower oil, seasoning (8%) (rice flour, onion, sea salt, dried Somerset mature cheddar cheese (**MILK**, vegetarian rennet, starter culture, salt), sugar, garlic powder, yeast extract, natural flavour)

Mrs Bridges Red Pepper & Garlic Salsa 100g

Ingredients: Red Peppers (52%), Sugar, Onion, Garlic Puree (10%), White Wine Vinegar, Modified Maize Starch, Red Chilli Peppers, Coriander, Salt, Spices. Contains **SULPHITES** (also may contain **MUSTARD**).

nibnibs Rosemary Big Minis Breadsticks for Dipping 100g

Ingredients: **WHEAT** flour (contains Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Durum **WHEAT** Semolina, Extra Virgin Olive Oil (10%), Yeast, Salt, Rosemary (1%).

Cambrook Baked Hickory Smoke Seasoned Almonds 45g

Ingredients: 94% **ALMONDS** (NUTS), 4% Hickory Smoke Seasoning (Salt, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Dextrose, Smoke Flavouring, Rapeseed Oil, Acidity regulator: Citric Acid), Stabiliser: Gum Arabic

Gold Crown Chocolate Slab Topped with Milk & White Chocolate Chips

Ingredients: Sugar, liquid whole **EGG**, margarine (palm, rapeseed oils, water, salt), **WHEAT** flour (with added calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), dark chocolate chips (11%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (**SOYA** lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), humectant: glucose syrup, humectant: vegetable glycerine, cocoa powder (6%) (cocoa beans, acidity regulator: potassium carbonate), white chocolate chips (3%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole **MILK** powder, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), chocolate icing (3%) (sugar, vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), glucose syrup, cocoa powder, water, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, **SOYA** lecithin, salt, preservative: potassium sorbate, natural flavouring), water, preservative: potassium sorbate, chocolate colouring (contain **SULPHUR DIOXIDE**), raising agents: diphosphates, sodium carbonates.

Franklin & Sons Ltd Elderflower Lemonade 750ml

Ingredients: Sparkling water, lemon juice from concentrate (10%), sugar, elder blossom extract, lemon cells, natural flavouring, antioxidant: ascorbic acid; stabiliser: gum acacia.

Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Bar with Fruit, Nut & Pumpkin Seeds 100g

Ingredients: **MILK** Chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole **MILK** powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin, flavour vanilla. White chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole **MILK** powder, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin, flavour vanilla. Decoration: Sugar, **ALMONDS** (NUTS), **PECANS** (NUTS), cranberries, **SULPHUR DIOXIDE** (**SULPHITES**).